

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,**  
**GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

*Present: Sri Vikramjit Sen*

*J.O. Code WB01178*

**Garhbeta P.S. 550 of 2022**

**G.R. Case No. 726 of 2022**

**CIS – 766 of 2022**

**Order dated 06.03.2024:**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons namely, **1. Chandan Kumar Yadav @ Chandan Banjara @ Ajay @ Sumit and 2. Guddu Kumar** from P.C. along with C/D.

Accused persons have produced before the Court today along with a forwarding report and inspections memos.

Accused persons are taken into custody and documents are kept with the case record.

C/D is also produced.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons. Let it be kept with the case record.

Heard Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons.

Heard the Ld. APP.

Perused the C/D and other materials on record.

Considering nature and gravity of the offence and early stage of investigation, I am not inclined to entertain the bail application.

Hence, bail prayer stands rejected and accused persons named above are remanded to J/C.

**Return C/D.**

Call for C/D. Inform the I/O.GRO to do the needful.

Fix **16.03.2024** for production of accused persons from J/C and C/D.

Sd/-  
A.C.J.M. (I/C.)  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.