

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

Ref:-G.R No726/2022

Ref: Garhbeta PS case no.550/2022.

Reg. No. 766 of 2022.

Order dated:-28.03.2024:

Today is fixed for production of accused persons namely, **Chandan Kumar Yadav @ Chandan Banjara @ Ajay @ Sumit and Guddu Kumar**, but, neither the said accused persons are produced before the Court from J/C nor any intimation is received from the concerned correctional home today.

No bail petition filed on behalf of the said accused persons.

The period of detention under J/C of the above named accused persons is extended till 10.04.2024.

To date **10.04.2024** for production of J/C accused persons and to date (**18.05.2024**) for appearance of another two C/B accused persons.

Inform the concerned correctional home accordingly.

G.R.O to do the needful.

Sd/- Vikramjit Swen.
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.